504791118 02/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4837850

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PARTY
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVIS AND SONS CONST. LLC			02/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DAVIS	DAVIS MANUFACTURING, INC.		
Street Address:	53 STIL	3 STILLWATER DRIVE		
City:	ABSAR	BSAROKEE		
State/Country:	MONTA	MONTANA		
Postal Code:	59001			
Property Typ		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number:	pe	Number 7631446		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i>	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo			
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	7631446 (406)294-9002 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 4062949000 toni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE PO BOX 51016		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	7631446 (406)294-9002 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 4062949000 toni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE PO BOX 51016 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59105		
Property Typ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	7631446 (406)294-9002 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 4062949000 toni@teaselaw.com ANTOINETTE M. TEASE PO BOX 51016 BILLINGS, MONTANA 59105 R. DAVIS		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVIS AND SONS CONST. LLC, a Montana limited liability company, having a place of business at 53 Stillwater Drive, Absarokee, Montana 59001, U.S.A., currently owns all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled CONSTRUCTION BUCKET for which United States Letters Patent were issued on December 15, 2009 under U.S. Patent No. 7,631,446.

AND WHEREAS, **DAVIS MANUFACTURING, INC.**, a Montana limited liability company having a place of business at 53 Stillwater Drive, Absarokee, Montana 59001, U.S.A., has acquired from **DAVIS AND SONS CONST. LLC**, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, through the undersigned, DAVIS AND SONS CONST. LLC, confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAVIS MANUFACTURING, INC. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said applications for United States Letter Patent.

The undersigned, on behalf of DAVIS AND SONS CONST. LLC agrees, without further consideration, to do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for

an tracer

additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Antoinette M. Tease, P.L.L.C. (PO Box 51018, Billings, Montana, USA, 59105) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 2 day of Feb, 2018 at Absarokee, Montana, U.S.A.

DAVIS AND SONS CONST. LLC

R. Danis

Witness

RECORDED: 02/23/2018

RICHARD D. DAVIS, President

PATENT REEL: 045018 FRAME: 0172

.2.